REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Elections** recommends **SB 105**, As Amended by Senate Committee of the Whole, be amended on page 1, in line 31, after the first "the" by inserting "two"; also in line 31, by striking "six" and inserting "general elections held in even-numbered";

On page 4, in line 15, after the first "the" by inserting "two"; also in line 15, by striking "six" and inserting "general elections held in even-numbered"; in line 39, after the second "the" by inserting "two"; also in line 39, by striking "six" and inserting "general elections held in even-numbered"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson